
 

2025 Veteran Farming Conference 

POCs 

Cory Bender PA Department of Military and Veterans Affairs cobender@pa.gov
Robert Davidson, Esq. Partner, Hummel, Lewis & Davidson RobD@hls.law
John Esslinger Agricultural Conservation Technician, Columbia County Conservation Districtjohn.esslinger@columbiaccd.org
Devin Fink Cover Six Canines fink.b.devin@outlook.com
Maureen Fitzgerald O'Shea Ag Business Consultant, Certified Farm Transition Coordinator MFitzgerald@horizonfc.com
Brandon Foreman Program Analyst brandon.foreman@usda.gov
Mitch Freeman Ag Lending Manager, Horizon Farm Credit; Freeman Maple Farm MFreeman@horizonfc.com
Todd Frye Pleasant Lane Farms & Creamery plfhoneyllc@gmail.com 
Adam Gagne USDA  Farm Services Agency adam.gagne@usda.gov
Leanne Hopins Hopkins Farm whopkins@hopkinsfarmllc.com 
Bill Hopkins Hopkins Farm lhopkins@hopkinsfarmllc.com 

Ernest Hovingh, DVM, PhD Department of Veterinary & Biomedical Science, PSU eph1@psu.edu
Joe Kaufmann DAV National Service Office Joseph.Kauffman@va.gov
Charles Lafferty Skyline Pastures skylinepastures@gmail.com 
Paul MacNamara Saint Ann's Cattle Company; CEO Strategic Investment Partners, LLC StAnnsCattle@aol.com 
Dave McCoy Cedar Ridge Highlands cedarridgehighlands@gmail.com 
Corrie Read Shupp Hill Farm shupphillfarms@gmail.com 
Chad Rugh Farm Credit Accounting Officer, Horizon Farm Credit crugh@horizonfc.com
Rhonda Smith, MS Blue Knob Farm/The Skirted Soldier skirtedsoldier@gmail.com


